

WEST VIRGINIA THOROUGHBRED BREEDERS' ASSOCIATION, INC. PO Box 626, Charles Town, WV 25414 Ph: (304) 728-6868 Fax: (304) 724-7870

THE 2026 WEST VIRGINIA FUTURITY \$50,000 ADDED

TO BE RUN IN FALL OF 2026 AT HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES

The West Virginia Thoroughbred Breeders Association, Inc. ("WVTBA") invites you to nominate your foals of 2024 to the thirty-ninth running of the West Virginia Futurity. The West Virginia Futurity is for 2-year-olds of 2026.

ELIGIBILITY RULES

Horse is sired by a registered West Virginia Stallion and may be foaled in West Virginia or out of state. The horse may be sired by an out of state stallion but must be foaled in West Virginia UNDER THE RULES OF THE WEST VIRGINIA THOROUGHBRED DEVELOPMENT FUND. Non-resident mares and mares not permanently domiciled in West Virginia must be inspected by the Development Fund Inspector prior to foaling.

For the purpose of participating in the West Virginia Futurity only, all mares, starting with the breeding season beginning the first day of February through the thirty-first day of July, two thousand and four, and each successive breeding season, thereafter, shall be bred back to an accredited West Virginia stallion only which is registered with the West Virginia Breeders Association.

PAYMENTS

For mares bred in 2023. By subscription of \$50.00 each to accompany the nomination. Nominations close December 31st, 2023. To continue eligibility, an additional payment of \$75.00 will be due on <u>June 15, 2026</u>. Entry fee to be \$850.00. **Initial Payment Fee must be received by the close of business on December 31, 2023, OR postmarked by December 31, 2023.**

REFUNDS

If produce is dropped before January 1, 2024, if there is no produce, if produce is dead when dropped, or if twins are dropped, the nomination may be voided, and nominating fee refunded. Written notification, with a veterinarian certificate, must be delivered to the WVTBA by <u>August 15, 2024</u>, to receive a refund.

CONDITIONS OF THE RACE

For 2-year-olds, 7 furlongs to be run in fall of 2025 at Hollywood Casino at Charles Town Races. \$50,000 added with 60% of all monies to the winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 5% to fourth, 3% to fifth, and 2% to sixth. **ALL ENTRIES MUST BE REGISTERED WITH THE WVTBA.** THE RULES OF THE WEST VIRGINIA RACING COMMISSION in effect at the time the race is run govern all races under auspices of Hollywood Casino at Charles Town Races.

Entries to any or all of the races advertised in this application will be received only with the understanding, and on the agreement of the subscriber, that the provision of RACING RULES FORM A PART OF AND GOVERN THE CONTRACT.

EVERY person entering a horse in a race to be run under these rules accepts the decision of the Stewards and without notice; the entries of any person or the transfer of any entry may be refused.

NAME OF MARE

SIRE OF FOAL

1	
2.	
3.	
4.	

If circumstances beyond the direct control of the WVTBA forces the cancellation of any West Virginia Futurity, all nominations, payments and/or fees will be refunded immediately and neither the WVTBA nor any of its members or directors shall be liable for any such occurrence. If ownership of nominated horse changes, please notify the WVTBA.

OWNER:	PHONE:
ADDRESS:	_ CITY, STATE, ZIP:
SIGNATURE	DATE